TRADITIONAL
PIZZA

10.

11.

12.

13.

MARGHERITA

tomato sauce, cheese, oregano

VEGETARIAN **

tomato sauce, cheese, mushrooms,
capsicums, olives, onions, oregano

CAPRICCIOSA **

tomato sauce, cheese, ham,
mushrooms, olives

AUSSIE
tomato sauce, cheese, ham, bacon,
€gg

DIAVOLA

tomato sauce, cheese, hot salami,
capsicum, onion, chilli

HAWAIIAN

tomato sauce, cheese, ham,
pineapple

HAM

tomato sauce, cheese, ham

NAPOLI **

tomato sauce, cheese, anchovies,
olives, garlic, oregano

PEPPERONI

tomato sauce, cheese, hot salami

MUSHROOM

tomato sauce, cheese, mushroom,
garlic, parsley

MEAT LOVERS

tomato sauce, cheese, ham, bacon,
onion, BBQ sauce

THE LOT **

tomato sauce, cheese, mushrooms,
hot salami, ham, onions,
capsicums, olives, pineapple,
shrimps, garlic, oregano
GARLIC CHEESE

garlic, cheese, oregano

S
10.0

12.0

10.0

L
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18.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

19.0

17.5

F
20.5

21.0

21.0

21.0

21.0

21.0

21.0

21.0

21.0

21.0

21.0

22.0

20.5

14.

15.

16.

17.

PERI PERI CHICKEN

tomato sauce, cheese, chicken,
onions, capsicums peri peri sauce

MEXICAN CHICKEN

tomato sauce, cheese, chicken,
capsicum, onion, jalapeno, chilli,

BBQ CHICKEN
tomato sauce, cheese, chicken,
BBQ sauce

CHICKEN BACON

tomato sauce, cheese, chicken,
bacon, onions, aioli

S
11.0

12.0

L
18.0

19.0

18.0

18.0

ITALIAN STYLE
PIZZA

F
22.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

Le Rosse
18. MARGHERITA BOCCONCINI 12.0

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

tomato sauce, basil, cheese,
bocconcini

VERDURE

tomato sauce, cheese, mushrooms,
grilled capsicums, grilled eggplants,
grilled zucchini

BUTCHER

tomato sauce, cheese, shaved ham,
bacon, hot salami, pork sausage

MARINARA

tomato sauce, cheese, king prawns,
mussels, calamari, garlic, parsley

FOUR CHEESE

tomato sauce, cheese, bocconcini,
parmesan cheese, blue cheese

PROSCIUTTO

tomato sauce, cheese, shaved
prosciutto, rocket, parmesan cheese

ITALY CAPRICC|OSA **

tomato sauce, cheese, mushrooms,
shaved leg ham, olives

12.0

15.0

12.0

12.0

19.0

19.0

20.0

21.0

19.0

20.0

19.0

22.0

23.0

24.0

25.0

23.0

24.0

23.0

25.

26.

27.

28.

S

PUTTANESCA ** 12.0

tomato sauce, cheese, hot salami,
capers, anchovies, olives, garlic,
oregano

SAUSAGE

tomato sauce, cheese, mushrooms,
pork sausage, garlic, parsley
ROMA

tomato sauce, basil, slice tomatoes
cheese, garlic, oregano, bocconcini

MONTANARA

tomato sauce, cheese, mushrooms,
potatoes, rosemary, blue cheese,
prosciutto

12.0

13.0

13.0

Le Bianche

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

POLLO FUNGHI 13.0

L
19.0

19.0

20.0

20.0

20.0

beschamel sauce, spinach, chicken, mushrooms,

cheese, parmesan cheese

PATATE

cheese, potatoes, pork sausage,
garlic, rosemary

GARLIC PRAWNS

cheese, garlic, sliced tomatoes,
king prawns, parsley

PESTO

cheese, garlic, bocconcini,
italian pesto, basil, parmesan cheese

FUNGHI LOVERS

cheese, mushrooms pesto,
bocconcini, mushrooms, parsley,
parmesan cheese

12.0

15.0

12.0

13.0

19.0
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F
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23.0

24.0

24.0

23.0

25.0

23.0

24.0

All pizza extras charged accordingly... thank you!

Gluten Free Pizza Base available in Large Size 11” (Add $3.00)*

* Due to the large amount of flour used in our kitchen,
cross-contamination cannot be avoided

** Olive pits may be present

*** possible cross-contamination please advise staff of any allergie

*ri¥seafood may contain shells



DESSERT PIZZA

F O,
NUTELLA 11.0 18.0 20.0 h A

focaccia with Nutella and your choice c=———)
of fresh strawberries or banana

BISCOFF 11.0 18.0 20.0

focaccia with Biscoff

SIDES OPENING HOURS

Monday CLOSED
GARLIC BREAD 6.0
CHEESE GARLIC BREAD 8.0 Tuesday 14.30pm - 9.00pm
Wednesday 14.30pm - 9.00pm
DRINKS Thursday 14.30pm - 9.30pm
Friday 12.00pm - 10.00pm
SOFT DRINKS
Coke, Coke No Sugar, Fanta, Sprite Saturday 12.00pm - 'I0.00pm
375ml (Can) 35 Sunday 15.00pm - 9.00pm
1.25L 6.0
San Pellegrino Chinotto 5.0
San Pellegrino Aranciata Rossa 5.0 3 LARGE 3 FAMILY
TRADITIONAL TRADITIONAL
WATER 3.0 PIZZA PIZZA

*48 || °58

TNo half and half, no with other offer

n 2 LARGE 1 LARGE

@pizzaaddiction.cs TRADITIONAL PIZZA TRADITIONAL PIZZA
1 GARLIC BREAD 1 GARLIC BREAD
FOLLOW US ON OUR 1 1.251 SOFT DRINK 1 375ml SOFT DRINK

SOCIALS FOR THE LATEST $43 $23 (03) 8351 5393

SPECIALS AND DEALS! 84 Winifred Street
All prices include GST. Oak Park VIC 3046

Prices, menu items and opening times are subject to change

without notice. All rights reserved. \YAYVAYYA P|Zzaad d ict|o n.com.au

Please advise our staff of any allergies.




