TRADI	TIONAL
PIZZA	

		S	L	F
1.	MARGHERITA tomato sauce, cheese, oregano	10.0	17.5	20.5
2.	VEGETARIAN ** tomato sauce, cheese, mushrooms, capsicums, olives, onions, oregano	11.0	18.0	21.0
3.	CAPRICCIOSA ** tomato sauce, cheese, ham, mushrooms, olives	11.0	18.0	21.0
4.	AUSSIE tomato sauce, cheese, ham, bacon, egg	11.0	18.0	21.0
5.	DIAVOLA tomato sauce, cheese, hot salami, capsicum, onion, chilli	11.0	18.0	21.0
6.	HAWAIIAN tomato sauce, cheese, ham, pineapple	11.0	18.0	21.0
7.	HAM tomato sauce, cheese, ham	11.0	18.0	21.0
8.	NAPOLI ** tomato sauce, cheese, anchovies, olives, garlic, oregano	11.0	18.0	21.0
9.	PEPPERONI tomato sauce, cheese, hot salami	11.0	18.0	21.0
10.	MUSHROOM tomato sauce, cheese, mushroom, garlic, parsley	11.0	18.0	21.0
11.	MEAT LOVERS tomato sauce, cheese, ham, bacon, onion, BBQ sauce	11.0	18.0	21.0
12.	THE LOT ** tomato sauce, cheese, mushrooms, hot salami, ham, onions, capsicums, olives, pineapple, shrimps, garlic, oregano	12.0	19.0	22.0
13.	GARLIC CHEESE garlic, cheese, oregano	10.0	17.5	20.5

14.	PERI PERI CHICKEN tomato sauce, cheese, chicken, onions, capsicums peri peri sauce	11.0	18.0	22.0
15.	MEXICAN CHICKEN tomato sauce, cheese, chicken, capsicum, onion, jalapeño, chilli,	12.0	19.0	22.0
16.	BBQ CHICKEN tomato sauce, cheese, chicken, BBQ sauce	11.0	18.0	22.0
17.	CHICKEN BACON tomato sauce, cheese, chicken, bacon, onions, aioli	11.0	18.0	22.0

ITALIAN STYLE PIZZA

S

L

Le	Rosse			
18.	MARGHERITA BOCCONCINI tomato sauce, basil, cheese, bocconcini	12.0	19.0	22.0
19.	VERDURE tomato sauce, cheese, mushrooms, grilled capsicums, grilled eggplants, grilled zucchini	12.0	19.0	23.0
20.	BUTCHER tomato sauce, cheese, shaved ham, bacon, hot salami, pork sausage	13.0	20.0	24.0
21.	MARINARA tomato sauce, cheese, king prawns, mussels, calamari, garlic, parsley	15.0	21.0	25.0
22.	FOUR CHEESE tomato sauce, cheese, bocconcini, parmesan cheese, blue cheese	12.0	19.0	23.0
23.	PROSCIUTTO tomato sauce, cheese, shaved prosciutto, rocket, parmesan cheese	13.0	20.0	24.0
24.	ITALY CAPRICCIOSA ** tomato sauce, cheese, mushrooms, shaved leg ham, olives	12.0	19.0	23.0

		S	L	F
25.	PUTTANESCA ** tomato sauce, cheese, hot salami, capers, anchovies, olives, garlic, oregano	12.0	19.0	23.0
26.	SAUSAGE tomato sauce, cheese, mushrooms, pork sausage, garlic, parsley	12.0	19.0	23.0
27.	ROMA tomato sauce, basil, slice tomatoes cheese, garlic, oregano, bocconcini	13.0	20.0	23.0
28.	MONTANARA tomato sauce, cheese, mushrooms, potatoes, rosemary, blue cheese, prosciutto	13.0	20.0	24.0

Le Bianche

	Diantono			
29.	POLLO FUNGHI beschamel sauce, spinach, chicken, m cheese, parmesan cheese		20.0 ms,	24.0
30.	PATATE cheese, potatoes, pork sausage, garlic, rosemary	12.0	19.0	23.0
31.	GARLIC PRAWNS cheese, garlic, sliced tomatoes, king prawns, parsley	15.0	21.0	25.0
32.	PESTO cheese, garlic, bocconcini, italian pesto, basil, parmesan cheese	12.0	19.0	23.0
33.	FUNGHI LOVERS cheese, mushrooms pesto, bocconcini, mushrooms, parsley, parmesan cheese	13.0	20.0	24.0

All pizza extras charged accordingly... thank you!

Gluten Free Pizza Base available in Large Size 11" (Add \$3.00)*

* Due to the large amount of flour used in our kitchen,
cross-contamination cannot be avoided

** Olive pits may be present

*** possible cross-contamination please advise staff of any allergie
****seafood may contain shells

PIZZA ADDICTION Ø @pizzaaddiction.cs (03) 8351 5393 84, WINIFRED STREET OAK PARK

DESSERT PIZZA

NUTELLA 11.0 18.0 20.0 focaccia with Nutella and your choice

of fresh strawberries or banana

BISCOFF 11.0 18.0 20.0

focaccia with Biscoff

SIDES

6.0 GARLIC BREAD CHEESE GARLIC BREAD 8.0

DRINKS

SOFT DRINKS

Coke, Coke No Sugar, Fanta, Sprite

375ml (Can) 3.5 1.25L 6.0 San Pellegrino Chinotto 5.0 San Pellegrino Aranciata Rossa 5.0

WATER 3.0



FOLLOW US ON OUR SOCIALS FOR THE LATEST SPECIALS AND DEALS!



OPENING HOURS

Monday **CLOSED** Tuesday 14.30pm - 9.00pm Wednesday 14.30pm - 9.00pm Thursday 14.30pm - 9.30pm Friday 12.00pm - 10.00pm Saturday 12.00pm - 10.00pm Sunday 15.00pm - 9.00pm

3 LARGE **TRADITIONAL PIZZA**

3 FAMILY

TRADITIONAL PIZZA

†No half and half, no with other offer

2 LARGE

TRADITIONAL PIZZA 1 GARLIC BREAD 1 1.25I SOFT DRINK

1 LARGE

TRADITIONAL PIZZA 1 GARLIC BREAD 1 375ml SOFT DRINK

www.pizzaaddiction.com.au



TAKE AWAY MENU

(03) 8351 5393

84 Winifred Street Oak Park VIC 3046